I NCI DENT MANAGEMENT SI TUATI ON REPORT
MONDAY, JUNE 19, 1995 - 0530 MOT
NATI ONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL |

Current Situation: Cool er tenperatures, higher humdities and
decr eased

wi nds have noderated fire activity in the Sout hwest Area. Good
progress was

made toward containnent on several fires. An airtanker was
nmobi i zed from

the Rocky Mountain Area to M nnesota yesterday. An Infrared
aircraft was

mobilized to Canada. Four type | crews have been rel eased from
Canada and
wWill return to Rednond, OR this afternoon. Large fire activity

continued in
Canada with 125,226 additional acres burned.

Sout hwest Area Large Fires:

WATER, New Mexico State. A Type Il Incident Management Team
(Blackwel 1) has

been assi gned. Denobi lization is planned for today including the
I nci dent

Managenent Team

TURKEY, Cibola National Forest. H gh wi nds prohibited helicopter water

dr ops
yeterday. Increasing hunidity is allowing crews to nake progress.
| NCI DENT | UNI T| ST| S| ZE| % | EST | TOTAL| CRW ENG HELI | STRUC| EST
| EST |
NANVE | | ] | CTN] CTN | PERS | | | | LOST
| LOSS| COST
WATER | NVS|NM 1,200]100] 6/18] 380 12| 10| 3| | UNK|
390K
TURKEY | CFNM 240| 95| 6/19] 206] 9] 2| 1] | UNK]
100K

Al aska Large Fires:

512307, Delta Area Forestry, Al aska State. A Type |l Incident
Managenent
Team (Dube’) is assigned. Crews continue to nake good progress.

INCIDENT  |UNIT|ST| SIZE| %| EST | TOTAL| CRW ENG HELI | STRUC| EST
| EST |
NANVE | | |CTNN CTN [PERS | | | | LOST
| LOSS| COST |
512307 | DAS| AK| 800| 85| UNK| 179] 7| 4| 2 0] UNK|

UNK|



South Zone California Large Fires:

INCIDENT  |UNIT|ST|  SIZE| %| EST | TOTAL| CRW ENG HELI | STRUC| EST
| EST |

NAVE | | |CTNN CTN [PERS | | | | LOST
| LOSS| COST |
POLE | BDU CAl 4,800 99| 6/19] 4 0 o O 0] UNK|
UNK|

BDU = San Bernardino R U., California Departnent of Forestry and |nyo
NF.

Qut | ook: New Mexico wll be nostly sunny in the west and partly
cloudy in

the central and east with a few afternoon and evening

t hunder st or s.

Tenperatures wll be warnmer with highs in the 70's in the nmountains
and 80’ s

and lower 90's in the lower elevations. Arizona will be sunny,

war mer  and

drier, wth breezy conditions in the north. Hghs will range from
the 70’ s

in the nountains to near 104 in the southern deserts. Sout hern
California

will be nostly sunny and a little warner. Hi ghs will be in the 70’ s
al ong

the coast and nountains to the 90's inland and just over 100 in the
eastern

deserts. The interior of Alaska will be partly cloudy with a few
af ternoon

showers or thundershowers. H ghs will be in the 60's to md 70’s.
Moder at e

fire activity is expected to continue in the Sout hwest Area.
Tenperatures in

the 90's coupled with lowhumdities and breezy conditions is
expected to

increase fire activity in M nnesot a.

FI RES: Yesterday

AREA | BIA| BLM| FWS | NPS | STATES | USFS | TOTAL

ALASKA | | | | | 2| I 2|
NORTHVEST | 4] | | | [ 1] 5]
CA- NORTHERN | | | | | I I 0l
CA- SQUTHERN | | | | | 10| | 10|
NORTHERN | | | | | I I "
GB- EASTERN | | | | | I I *|
GB- VESTERN | | 2| | | | | 2|
SOUTHVEST | 8| | | | 8| 15| 31|
=t

EASTERN



SCQUTHERN
USA

AREA

ALASKA
NORTHWEST
CA- NORTHERN
CA- SOUTHERN
NORTHERN

GB- EASTERN
GB- VESTERN
SQUTHWEST
ROCKY MI'N
EASTERN
SCQUTHERN
USA

ALASKA |

13|

NORTHVEST |
CA- NORTHERN |
CA- SOUTHERN |
NORTHERN  *|
GB- EASTERN  *|
GB-VESTERN |
SOUTHVEST |
ROCKY MIN |
EASTERN *|
SOUTHERN |

USA |

13|

I I I I I 3 I 3
| 12| 2| | 1| 23| 16| 54|
* No report

ACRES BURNED: Yest er day

| BIA| BLM| FW | NPS | STATES | USFS | TOTAL |
I I I I I 0l I 0|
I 11| I I I I 0| 11|
I I I I I | | 0|
I I I I I 2| I 2|
I I I I I I I *
I I I I I I I *|
I I 1] I I I I 1]
| 45| | | | 40| 611]| 696|
I I I I 0l I I 0|
I I I I I I I *
I I I I I 1] I 1]
| 56| 1] 0]| 0] 43| 611| 711

* No Report

RESOURCE STATUS: Committed Resources
CREWS | ENG NES | HELICPTR | AIRTANKER | OVERHEAD

FED| NONJFED | NON| FED | NON| FED | NON| FED | NON

4] 10| | | | 2| I I 15|
| | | | | | | I I

| | | | | I I I I

| | | | 1] | | | |

| | | | | I I I I

| | | | | I I I I
1] | 1] | | | | | |
19| | 11f | 11] I I I 24|
| | | | | | | | |

| | | | | I I I I

| | | | | I I I I
24| 10| 12| | 12| 2| | | 39

FED = FEDERAL AND FEDERAL CONTRACT RESOURCES

NON = NON FEDERAL RESOURCES



AREA

ALASKA
NORTHWEST
CA- NORTHERN
CA- SOUTHERN
NORTHERN

GB- EASTERN
GB- VESTERN
SQUTHWEST
ROCKY MI'N
EASTERN
SCQUTHERN
USA

BIA |

878|
160|
265|

10]

| 1, 427]

I
I
I
I
I
I
I 6|
I
I
I
I

5 YEAR AVERAGE

AREA |
TOTAL |
ALASKA |
14, 658|
NORTHVEST |
2, 992

CA- NORTHERN |
48|

CA- SOUTHERN |
13, 001]
NORTHERN |
2, 820]

GB- EASTERN |
6, 471

GB- VESTERN |
87|

SOUTHVWEST |
88, 322

ROCKY MIN |
11, 492|
EASTERN |
160, 479
SOUTHERN |
315, 833|

USA |
616, 812]

5 YEAR AVERAGE
609, 205|

11

12,
31

51

23,

BIA |

90|
18|

4, 241|

* No report

FI RES:

BLM | FWS |
16| 5
2| 1

2 |
27| |
9| |
26 |
24| |
86| |
26 |

| |

| 47|
218 59

6

ACRES BURNED:
BLM|  FWS |
1, 021
1]

2, 000

| 1,458 I

728|
52|

I
504]
868|
117]
11]

388|

PROVI NCES

15, 541|

25, 750

339] |

4, 104| |

38| |
474
28] I
I I
| 6, 881]

10, 376|

Year to date

NPS | STATES |
4| 259|
2| 289|
3| I
2| 253|

I 38|
2| 11]
| 1]
44| 717|
2| 260|
41| 10, 194|
73| 24, 601]
173| 36, 623]

Year to date

NPS | STATES |
1, 382 7,923
1] 867|

35| I

1] 8, 184

| 259|

100] 2, 209

I 1]
2,082| 44, 788|
150] 298|
1,098 145, 528|
8,578| 269, 063]
13, 427| 479, 120

CANADA FI RES AND HECTARES

| YESTERDAY |

USFS |
5|

76|

53]
102]
66|

28|

14]
416|
55
465]
810|

2, 090
I

TOTAL |

21

10,
25,
40,
36,

USFS |

31

13,
7,
8,

31,

64,

YEAR TO DATE

1]
105|
13|
358|
494
6|
48|
542|
148|
736|
300]

751]

291|
384|

67|
384]
196|

73|

39
147|
503|
965|
541|
590|
643|



BRI TISH COLUMBIA | 0l ] 711] 21, 764
YUKON TERRI TORY | 0l 214| 79 7, 269
ALBERTA | 6| 16, 080| 570] 327, 415
NORTHWEST TERRI TORY | 7| 59| 59| 233, 624]
SASKATCHEWAN | 17] 24, 242] 395] 990, 721|
MANI TOBA | 14] 2,342 325] 78, 704
ONTARI O | 30| 6,480] 700] 64, 439
QUEBEC | 8| 62| 227| 625|
NEWFOUNDLAND | 0| 0| 36| 160|
NEW BRUNSW CK | 1 0| 115] 145|
NOVA SCOTI A | ] 0| 268| 359
PRI NCE EDWARD | SLAND] 0| 0| 13| 26|
NATI ONAL PARKS | o 1,220 17| 3, 923]
|

TOTALS 83| 125,226| 3,515 1,739, 174]

---*** NATI ONAL | NTERAGENCY COORDI NATI ON CENTER ***-- -



